
HOB () -vs- ST LAWRENCE ()
02/18/06 at slu

 
 

 
 
HOB 69

ST LAWRENCE 72

Date: 02/18/06
Time: 4
Site: slu

Score By Period 1 2 Total
HOB 34 35 69
ST LAWRENCE 30 42 72

# Player GS MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
44 John Grazioli * 35 7-16 0-0 4-8 1-3 4 4 2 0 1 0 18
05 Joe Virgilio * 33 5-11 3-7 3-3 1-0 1 1 4 2 0 2 16
31 Adam Frederic * 23 2-4 1-2 2-2 1-1 2 3 3 1 0 0 7
03 Colby Feane * 38 1-11 1-5 0-0 1-2 3 3 1 2 0 0 3
04 Mike Mastro * 19 1-6 0-1 0-1 2-6 8 4 0 1 0 2 2
11 Mike Manning 28 5-8 1-1 0-0 2-5 7 3 0 0 0 2 11
40 Tim Apuzzo 16 3-5 0-0 4-5 2-0 2 2 1 1 0 0 10
21 Rob Genovese 4 1-2 0-0 0-0 1-0 1 1 0 0 0 0 2
12 Cory Keeling 2 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-1 1 0 0 0 0 0 0
TM TEAM 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 7-1 8 0 0 0 0 0 0

Totals - 198 25-63 6-16 13-19 18-19 37 21 11 7 1 6 69

Team Summary FG 3PT FT
First Half 13-32   40.63 % 4-8   50.00 % 4-9   44.44 %
Second Half 12-31   38.71 % 2-8   25.00 % 9-10   90.00 %
Total 25-63   39.7 % 6-16   37.5 % 13-19   68.4 %

Technical Fouls: none Second Chance Points: 17 Scores Tied: 2 times(s) Points in the Paint: 22 Fast Break Points: 0
Lead Changed: 2 times(s) Points off Turnovers: 19 Bench Points: 23 Largest Lead: 0 0

# Player GS MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
33 Bela Vonnak * 17 6-8 0-0 4-6 1-5 6 4 0 0 1 1 16
32 Tyler Shaver * 25 4-7 1-2 5-6 1-1 2 2 3 2 0 0 14
05 Jimmy White * 29 4-6 0-0 1-4 0-5 5 1 3 2 1 0 9
30 Pat Delmonico * 22 3-10 1-5 0-1 1-1 2 1 3 1 0 1 7
34 Richard Williams * 21 3-5 0-0 0-0 2-2 4 4 0 0 0 0 6
31 Tom Wopperer 28 3-8 0-2 2-2 0-4 4 0 2 3 0 1 8
00 Ben Augliano 23 3-6 0-0 0-0 1-1 2 2 0 2 2 0 6
03 Matt Blue 15 2-4 0-2 0-0 0-0 0 1 0 0 0 0 4
40 Sebastian Kurtz 12 0-0 0-0 2-4 2-1 3 2 0 1 0 0 2
11 Shane Connolly 10 0-1 0-0 0-0 0-1 1 0 0 0 0 0 0
TM TEAM 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 9-5 14 0 0 0 0 0 0

Totals - 202 28-55 2-11 14-23 17-26 43 17 11 11 4 3 72

Team Summary FG 3PT FT
First Half 12-27   44.44 % 1-5   20.00 % 5-9   55.56 %
Second Half 16-28   57.14 % 1-6   16.67 % 9-14   64.29 %
Total 28-55   50.9 % 2-11   18.2 % 14-23   60.9 %

Technical Fouls: none Second Chance Points: 15 Scores Tied: 5 times(s) Points in the Paint: 28 Fast Break Points: 0
Lead Changed: 3 times(s) Points off Turnovers: 10 Bench Points: 20 Largest Lead: 0 0



1st Half Play By Play

VISITORS: HOB Time Score Margin HOME TEAM: ST LAWRENCE
19:51 MISS 3PTR by DELMONICO,PAT

REBOUND DEF by FREDERIC,ADAM --
GOOD JUMPER by GRAZIOLI,JOHN 19:39 2-0 V 2

19:20 MISS 3PTR by SHAVER,TYLER
-- REBOUND OFF by DELMONICO,PAT

19:15 MISS 3PTR by DELMONICO,PAT
-- REBOUND OFF by TEAM

19:08 MISS LAYUP by VONNAK,BELA
-- REBOUND OFF by WILLIAMS,RICHARD

19:05 MISS LAYUP by WILLIAMS,RICHARD
-- REBOUND OFF by WILLIAMS,RICHARD

19:02 2-2 GOOD LAYUP by WILLIAMS,RICHARD(in the paint)
TURNOVER  by MASTRO,MIKE 18:43

18:22 2-4 H 2 GOOD LAYUP by SHAVER,TYLER(in the paint)
FOUL  by GRAZIOLI,JOHN 18:22

18:22 2-5 H 3 GOOD FT by SHAVER,TYLER
18:03 FOUL  by VONNAK,BELA

GOOD FT by FREDERIC,ADAM 18:03 3-5 H 2
GOOD FT by FREDERIC,ADAM 18:03 4-5 H 1

17:47 4-7 H 3 GOOD JUMPER by VONNAK,BELA
TURNOVER  by APUZZO,TIM 17:40

17:39 STEAL  by VONNAK,BELA
17:32 MISS JUMPER by WHITE,JIMMY

REBOUND DEF by MASTRO,MIKE --
17:26 FOUL  by DELMONICO,PAT

MISS 3PTR by FEANE,COLBY 17:14
REBOUND OFF by TEAM --
MISS LAYUP by MASTRO,MIKE 17:05

-- REBOUND DEF by WILLIAMS,RICHARD
FOUL  by FEANE,COLBY 17:02

16:34 4-9 H 5 GOOD LAYUP by WHITE,JIMMY(in the paint)
MISS JUMPER by MASTRO,MIKE 16:15

-- REBOUND DEF by VONNAK,BELA
FOUL  by MASTRO,MIKE 15:56

15:56 MISS FT by VONNAK,BELA
-- REBOUND OFF by TEAM

15:56 4-10 H 6 GOOD FT by VONNAK,BELA
MISS LAYUP by APUZZO,TIM 15:35
REBOUND OFF by APUZZO,TIM --
MISS JUMPER by APUZZO,TIM 15:24

-- REBOUND DEF by DELMONICO,PAT
15:06 4-12 H 8 GOOD JUMPER by WILLIAMS,RICHARD

-- ASSIST  by WHITE,JIMMY
TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM 15:05
MISS 3PTR by FEANE,COLBY 14:52

-- REBOUND DEF by WOPPERER,TOM
FOUL  by APUZZO,TIM 14:28

14:19 TURNOVER  by AUGLIANO,BEN
GOOD 3PTR by FREDERIC,ADAM 13:54 7-12 H 5
ASSIST  by APUZZO,TIM --
FOUL  by FREDERIC,ADAM 13:42

13:36 7-14 H 7 GOOD JUMPER by VONNAK,BELA
MISS JUMPER by GRAZIOLI,JOHN 13:14
REBOUND OFF by TEAM --
GOOD LAYUP by APUZZO,TIM(in the paint) 12:57 9-14 H 5
ASSIST  by GRAZIOLI,JOHN --

12:34 MISS JUMPER by VONNAK,BELA
REBOUND DEF by MANNING,MIKE --



MISS JUMPER by FEANE,COLBY 12:26
12:26 BLOCK  by VONNAK,BELA

REBOUND OFF by TEAM --
MISS JUMPER by FEANE,COLBY 12:18
REBOUND OFF by APUZZO,TIM --
GOOD LAYUP by APUZZO,TIM(in the paint) 12:14 11-14 H 3

11:49 MISS LAYUP by WHITE,JIMMY
REBOUND DEF by FEANE,COLBY --
TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM 11:46

11:22 FOUL  by AUGLIANO,BEN
GOOD FT by APUZZO,TIM 11:22 12-14 H 2
MISS FT by APUZZO,TIM 11:20

-- REBOUND DEF by AUGLIANO,BEN
11:13 12-16 H 4 GOOD LAYUP by SHAVER,TYLER(in the paint)

MISS JUMPER by GRAZIOLI,JOHN 10:50
10:50 BLOCK  by AUGLIANO,BEN

REBOUND OFF by TEAM --
MISS JUMPER by VIRGILIO,JOE 10:35

10:35 BLOCK  by AUGLIANO,BEN
-- REBOUND DEF by TEAM

10:20 12-18 H 6 GOOD JUMPER by WOPPERER,TOM
-- ASSIST  by SHAVER,TYLER

GOOD LAYUP by GRAZIOLI,JOHN(in the paint) 10:02 14-18 H 4
ASSIST  by VIRGILIO,JOE --

09:47 TURNOVER  by AUGLIANO,BEN
GOOD 3PTR by VIRGILIO,JOE 09:13 17-18 H 1
ASSIST  by FEANE,COLBY --

08:55 17-21 H 4 GOOD 3PTR by SHAVER,TYLER
-- ASSIST  by WOPPERER,TOM

GOOD 3PTR by VIRGILIO,JOE 08:30 20-21 H 1
08:11 MISS LAYUP by AUGLIANO,BEN

REBOUND DEF by MANNING,MIKE --
08:10 FOUL  by WILLIAMS,RICHARD

MISS LAYUP by MANNING,MIKE 07:50
-- REBOUND DEF by CONNOLLY,SHANE

07:40 TURNOVER  by WOPPERER,TOM
STEAL  by MANNING,MIKE 07:38
MISS JUMPER by MANNING,MIKE 07:35
REBOUND OFF by MANNING,MIKE --
GOOD LAYUP by MANNING,MIKE(in the paint) 07:32 22-21 V 1

07:17 MISS JUMPER by WOPPERER,TOM
REBOUND DEF by TEAM --

07:17 TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM
GOOD LAYUP by GRAZIOLI,JOHN(in the paint) 07:04 24-21 V 3
ASSIST  by VIRGILIO,JOE --
FOUL  by FREDERIC,ADAM 06:39

06:39 MISS FT by SHAVER,TYLER
-- REBOUND OFF by TEAM

06:39 24-22 V 2 GOOD FT by SHAVER,TYLER
06:39 24-23 V 1 GOOD FT by SHAVER,TYLER
06:27 FOUL  by KURTZ,SEBASTIAN

GOOD LAYUP by MASTRO,MIKE(in the paint) 06:07 26-23 V 3
05:55 MISS LAYUP by DELMONICO,PAT

REBOUND DEF by GRAZIOLI,JOHN --
MISS JUMPER by VIRGILIO,JOE 05:35
REBOUND OFF by GRAZIOLI,JOHN --
MISS 3PTR by FEANE,COLBY 05:04

-- REBOUND DEF by WILLIAMS,RICHARD
04:49 MISS JUMPER by WILLIAMS,RICHARD

-- REBOUND OFF by KURTZ,SEBASTIAN
FOUL  by MANNING,MIKE 04:47

04:47 26-24 V 2 GOOD FT by KURTZ,SEBASTIAN



04:47 MISS FT by KURTZ,SEBASTIAN
REBOUND DEF by MASTRO,MIKE --
GOOD 3PTR by MANNING,MIKE 04:28 29-24 V 5
ASSIST  by VIRGILIO,JOE --

04:09 MISS JUMPER by CONNOLLY,SHANE
REBOUND DEF by MANNING,MIKE --
MISS LAYUP by MASTRO,MIKE 03:43
REBOUND OFF by TEAM --

03:18 MISS LAYUP by AUGLIANO,BEN
-- REBOUND OFF by TEAM

FOUL  by MANNING,MIKE 03:13
03:07 MISS FT by DELMONICO,PAT

REBOUND DEF by MASTRO,MIKE --
02:51 FOUL  by WHITE,JIMMY

MISS FT by GRAZIOLI,JOHN 02:34
REBOUND OFF by TEAM --
MISS FT by GRAZIOLI,JOHN 02:29

-- REBOUND DEF by KURTZ,SEBASTIAN
02:15 TURNOVER  by KURTZ,SEBASTIAN

STEAL  by MASTRO,MIKE 02:15
MISS LAYUP by FEANE,COLBY 02:13

02:13 BLOCK  by WHITE,JIMMY
REBOUND OFF by TEAM --

02:12 FOUL  by AUGLIANO,BEN
MISS FT by MASTRO,MIKE 02:12

-- REBOUND DEF by TEAM
02:04 29-26 V 3 GOOD JUMPER by DELMONICO,PAT

MISS 3PTR by VIRGILIO,JOE 01:55
REBOUND OFF by FEANE,COLBY --
MISS LAYUP by GRAZIOLI,JOHN 01:45
REBOUND OFF by GENOVESE,ROB --
GOOD LAYUP by GENOVESE,ROB(in the paint) 01:39 31-26 V 5

01:16 31-28 V 3 GOOD JUMPER by BLUE,MATT
00:59 FOUL  by VONNAK,BELA

GOOD FT by GRAZIOLI,JOHN 00:59 32-28 V 4
MISS FT by GRAZIOLI,JOHN 00:59

-- REBOUND DEF by TEAM
00:30 32-30 V 2 GOOD JUMPER by DELMONICO,PAT

GOOD JUMPER by VIRGILIO,JOE 00:22 34-30 V 4
00:01 MISS 3PTR by BLUE,MATT

REBOUND DEF by KEELING,CORY --

2nd Half Play By Play

VISITORS: HOB Time Score Margin HOME TEAM: ST LAWRENCE
MISS JUMPER by GRAZIOLI,JOHN 19:49

-- REBOUND DEF by WHITE,JIMMY
19:40 34-33 V 1 GOOD 3PTR by DELMONICO,PAT

-- ASSIST  by WHITE,JIMMY
GOOD JUMPER by GRAZIOLI,JOHN 19:18 36-33 V 3
ASSIST  by FREDERIC,ADAM --

19:05 MISS JUMPER by DELMONICO,PAT
REBOUND DEF by MASTRO,MIKE --
MISS 3PTR by FREDERIC,ADAM 18:53
REBOUND OFF by MASTRO,MIKE --

18:52 FOUL  by WILLIAMS,RICHARD
18:48 FOUL  by WILLIAMS,RICHARD

GOOD FT by GRAZIOLI,JOHN 18:48 37-33 V 4
MISS FT by GRAZIOLI,JOHN 18:48

-- REBOUND DEF by VONNAK,BELA
18:34 37-35 V 2 GOOD LAYUP by VONNAK,BELA(in the paint)



-- ASSIST  by DELMONICO,PAT
FOUL  by MASTRO,MIKE 18:34

18:34 MISS FT by VONNAK,BELA
REBOUND DEF by MASTRO,MIKE --
TURNOVER  by VIRGILIO,JOE 18:10

18:09 STEAL  by DELMONICO,PAT
18:09 TURNOVER  by DELMONICO,PAT

MISS JUMPER by GRAZIOLI,JOHN 18:00
-- REBOUND DEF by WHITE,JIMMY

17:51 TURNOVER  by WHITE,JIMMY
17:42 FOUL  by VONNAK,BELA

GOOD FT by VIRGILIO,JOE 17:42 38-35 V 3
GOOD FT by VIRGILIO,JOE 17:42 39-35 V 4

17:29 MISS 3PTR by DELMONICO,PAT
REBOUND DEF by GRAZIOLI,JOHN --
MISS 3PTR by VIRGILIO,JOE 17:13

-- REBOUND DEF by WOPPERER,TOM
17:01 39-37 V 2 GOOD JUMPER by VONNAK,BELA

-- ASSIST  by DELMONICO,PAT
MISS JUMPER by GRAZIOLI,JOHN 16:49

-- REBOUND DEF by TEAM
FOUL  by MASTRO,MIKE 16:48

16:35 MISS JUMPER by SHAVER,TYLER
BLOCK  by GRAZIOLI,JOHN 16:35

-- REBOUND OFF by TEAM
16:31 MISS JUMPER by WOPPERER,TOM

REBOUND DEF by GRAZIOLI,JOHN --
MISS JUMPER by FREDERIC,ADAM 16:24

-- REBOUND DEF by WHITE,JIMMY
16:14 39-39 GOOD LAYUP by SHAVER,TYLER(in the paint)

-- ASSIST  by WHITE,JIMMY
GOOD 3PTR by FEANE,COLBY 15:51 42-39 V 3

15:29 MISS 3PTR by WOPPERER,TOM
REBOUND DEF by FEANE,COLBY --
GOOD JUMPER by MANNING,MIKE 15:17 44-39 V 5

15:01 TURNOVER  by WHITE,JIMMY
15:01 TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM

GOOD JUMPER by GRAZIOLI,JOHN 14:47 46-39 V 7
14:30 TURNOVER  by WOPPERER,TOM

STEAL  by MANNING,MIKE 14:29
TURNOVER  by FEANE,COLBY 14:18

14:16 STEAL  by WOPPERER,TOM
14:11 46-41 V 5 GOOD JUMPER by WHITE,JIMMY

MISS JUMPER by GRAZIOLI,JOHN 13:46
-- REBOUND DEF by SHAVER,TYLER

FOUL  by GRAZIOLI,JOHN 13:39
13:32 46-43 V 3 GOOD LAYUP by AUGLIANO,BEN(in the paint)

MISS 3PTR by VIRGILIO,JOE 13:12
REBOUND OFF by FREDERIC,ADAM --

13:11 FOUL  by SHAVER,TYLER
GOOD LAYUP by VIRGILIO,JOE(in the paint) 13:08 48-43 V 5
ASSIST  by FREDERIC,ADAM --

13:08 FOUL  by BLUE,MATT
GOOD FT by VIRGILIO,JOE 13:08 49-43 V 6

12:47 MISS 3PTR by BLUE,MATT
-- REBOUND OFF by TEAM

FOUL  by GENOVESE,ROB 12:36
FOUL  by FEANE,COLBY 12:24

12:20 TURNOVER  by WOPPERER,TOM
STEAL  by VIRGILIO,JOE 12:19
GOOD LAYUP by MANNING,MIKE(in the paint) 12:16 51-43 V 8
ASSIST  by VIRGILIO,JOE --



12:06 51-45 V 6 GOOD LAYUP by WOPPERER,TOM(in the paint)
-- ASSIST  by SHAVER,TYLER

MISS JUMPER by GENOVESE,ROB 11:42
-- REBOUND DEF by WOPPERER,TOM

11:33 TURNOVER  by SHAVER,TYLER
STEAL  by VIRGILIO,JOE 11:33

11:02 FOUL  by SHAVER,TYLER
GOOD LAYUP by APUZZO,TIM(in the paint) 10:54 53-45 V 8

10:54 FOUL  by WILLIAMS,RICHARD
GOOD FT by APUZZO,TIM 10:54 54-45 V 9
FOUL  by APUZZO,TIM 10:30
FOUL  by MANNING,MIKE 10:25

10:25 54-46 V 8 GOOD FT by VONNAK,BELA
10:25 54-47 V 7 GOOD FT by VONNAK,BELA
10:25 TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM

MISS JUMPER by MASTRO,MIKE 09:51
-- REBOUND DEF by TEAM

09:33 MISS JUMPER by DELMONICO,PAT
REBOUND DEF by MANNING,MIKE --
MISS LAYUP by FEANE,COLBY 09:10

-- REBOUND DEF by VONNAK,BELA
08:51 MISS JUMPER by WOPPERER,TOM

-- REBOUND OFF by AUGLIANO,BEN
08:47 54-49 V 5 GOOD LAYUP by AUGLIANO,BEN(in the paint)

TURNOVER  by VIRGILIO,JOE 08:32
08:19 54-51 V 3 GOOD LAYUP by VONNAK,BELA(in the paint)

-- ASSIST  by DELMONICO,PAT
TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM 08:18
GOOD LAYUP by MANNING,MIKE(in the paint) 08:02 56-51 V 5
ASSIST  by GRAZIOLI,JOHN --

07:47 MISS 3PTR by DELMONICO,PAT
-- REBOUND OFF by VONNAK,BELA

07:44 56-53 V 3 GOOD LAYUP by VONNAK,BELA(in the paint)
FOUL  by MASTRO,MIKE 07:44

07:44 56-54 V 2 GOOD FT by VONNAK,BELA
MISS LAYUP by GRAZIOLI,JOHN 07:23

-- REBOUND DEF by VONNAK,BELA
06:57 56-56 GOOD JUMPER by AUGLIANO,BEN

-- ASSIST  by WOPPERER,TOM
MISS JUMPER by FEANE,COLBY 06:22

-- REBOUND DEF by VONNAK,BELA
06:09 56-58 H 2 GOOD LAYUP by WOPPERER,TOM(in the paint)
05:50 FOUL  by VONNAK,BELA

GOOD FT by APUZZO,TIM 05:50 57-58 H 1
GOOD FT by APUZZO,TIM 05:50 58-58

05:37 MISS JUMPER by AUGLIANO,BEN
REBOUND DEF by MANNING,MIKE --
TURNOVER  by FEANE,COLBY 05:28

05:11 58-60 H 2 GOOD JUMPER by WHITE,JIMMY
GOOD JUMPER by FREDERIC,ADAM 04:40 60-60
FOUL  by FREDERIC,ADAM 04:25

04:25 MISS FT by WHITE,JIMMY
-- REBOUND OFF by TEAM

04:25 MISS FT by WHITE,JIMMY
REBOUND DEF by MASTRO,MIKE --
MISS LAYUP by GRAZIOLI,JOHN 04:10

-- REBOUND DEF by WOPPERER,TOM
03:59 MISS LAYUP by SHAVER,TYLER

-- REBOUND OFF by SHAVER,TYLER
03:52 TURNOVER  by SHAVER,TYLER

STEAL  by MASTRO,MIKE 03:50
03:36 FOUL  by KURTZ,SEBASTIAN



GOOD FT by GRAZIOLI,JOHN 03:25 61-60 V 1
GOOD FT by GRAZIOLI,JOHN 03:25 62-60 V 2

03:06 MISS 3PTR by WOPPERER,TOM
-- REBOUND OFF by KURTZ,SEBASTIAN

02:56 62-62 GOOD LAYUP by WILLIAMS,RICHARD(in the paint)
MISS 3PTR by FEANE,COLBY 02:37
REBOUND OFF by MASTRO,MIKE --
GOOD JUMPER by GRAZIOLI,JOHN 02:23 64-62 V 2

02:09 64-64 GOOD JUMPER by WHITE,JIMMY
02:07 TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM

MISS 3PTR by MASTRO,MIKE 01:40
-- REBOUND DEF by WHITE,JIMMY

FOUL  by FEANE,COLBY 01:39
01:39 MISS FT by WHITE,JIMMY

-- REBOUND OFF by TEAM
01:39 64-65 H 1 GOOD FT by WHITE,JIMMY

TURNOVER  by FREDERIC,ADAM 01:19
FOUL  by GRAZIOLI,JOHN 00:57

00:57 MISS FT by KURTZ,SEBASTIAN
-- REBOUND OFF by TEAM

00:57 64-66 H 2 GOOD FT by KURTZ,SEBASTIAN
MISS JUMPER by FEANE,COLBY 00:38

-- REBOUND DEF by WHITE,JIMMY
FOUL  by VIRGILIO,JOE 00:28

00:28 64-67 H 3 GOOD FT by WOPPERER,TOM
00:28 64-68 H 4 GOOD FT by WOPPERER,TOM

TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM 00:24
GOOD JUMPER by GRAZIOLI,JOHN 00:20 66-68 H 2
ASSIST  by FREDERIC,ADAM --
TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM 00:17

00:13 66-70 H 4 GOOD LAYUP by BLUE,MATT(in the paint)
-- ASSIST  by SHAVER,TYLER

MISS 3PTR by VIRGILIO,JOE 00:04
MISS LAYUP by MANNING,MIKE 00:04
REBOUND OFF by MANNING,MIKE --
REBOUND OFF by VIRGILIO,JOE --
GOOD 3PTR by VIRGILIO,JOE 00:03 69-70 H 1
FOUL  by GRAZIOLI,JOHN 00:01

00:01 69-71 H 2 GOOD FT by SHAVER,TYLER
00:01 69-72 H 3 GOOD FT by SHAVER,TYLER

TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM 00:01


